
Junior Division Inter-League 2026 Season  First Half
At Field At Field

Saturday 1v15 12:00 Presidio Saturday 1v3 10:00 Penasquitos

7-Mar 14v2 12:00 Scripps Ranch 28-Mar 17v4 1:00 Penasquitos

3v13 12:00 Peninsula 15v6 1:00 Mira Mesa

12v4 12:00 Penasquitos 7v14 3:30 Hilltoppers

11v5 3:00 Mira Mesa 13v8 4:00 Mira Mesa

6v8 12:00 Mira Mesa 9v12 4:00 Penasquitos

17v9 3:00 Penasquitos 10v11 12:00 Coronado

10v16 3:00 Peninsula 5v16 1:00 Peninsula

Saturday 17v2 12:00 Scripps Ranch

14-Mar 3v16 1:00 Peninsula Tue 3/31 10v3 5:00 Penasquitos

4v15 12:00 Presidio Wed 4/1 9v4 5:00 Penasquitos

5v14 3:30 Hilltoppers

13v1 3:00 Scripps Ranch

12v7 1:00 Mira Mesa Saturday 1v7 1:00 Mira Mesa

8v11 12:00 Coronado 11-Apr 6v2 12:00 Scripps Ranch

10v9 12:00 Penasquitos 8v5 4:00 Mira Mesa

11v14 3:30 Hilltoppers

Tue 4v1 5:00 Scripps Ranch 13v12 12:00 Coronado

17-Mar 2v5 5:00 Mira Mesa 15v17 1:00 Peninsula

7v10 5:00 Penasquitos

16v12 5:00 Coronado Tue 6v1 5:00 Scripps Ranch

Wed 8v9 5:00 Penasquitos 14-Apr 15v11 5:00 Coronado

18-Mar 3v6 5:00 Mira Mesa 12v14 5:00 Hilltoppers

17v11 5:00 Coronado 2v9 5:00 Penasquitos

15v13 5:00 Peninsula 3v8 5:00 Mira Mesa

Wed  5v10 5:00 Penasquitos

Saturday 16v1 12:00 Scripps Ranch 15-Apr 4v7 5:00 Mira Mesa

21-Mar 15v2 3:00 Scripps Ranch 16v17 5:00 Peninsula

14v3 12:00 Penasquitos

4v13 1:00 Peninsula Team  

12v5 4:00 Mira Mesa Number

6v11 12:00 Coronado 1
9v7 1:00 Mira Mesa 2

10v17 4:00 Peninsula 3
4

Tue 1v5 5:00 Mira Mesa 5
24-Mar 2v10 5:00 Penasquitos 6

12v15 5:00 Presidio 7
13v14 5:00 Hilltoppers 8

Wed 9v3 5:00 Penasquitos 9
25-Mar 4v8 5:00 Mira Mesa 10

11v16 5:00 Peninsula 11
Thu 7v6 5:00 Mira Mesa 12
26-Mar 13

14
15
16
17

858-829-2832

858-531-3217

619-665-1887

619-876-1616

619-787-3273

916-233-5158

858-603-8709

832-216-7247

619-778-3420

619-342-5604

Tim Banzhof

Travis Carter

Tony Gryniewicz

858-414-3057
858-349-9972

858-774-4705

858-245-4517

617-968-1864

951-285-2479

858-699-6941

Dan Weir

Paul Hsieh

Chad Nottmeier

Rob Arnold

Scott Sheridan

O'D McKewan

Tommy Hancock

Mike Jones

Garrett Mann

Mike Bronaugh

Tyler Hales

Matt Haug

Joe LaMantia

Lisa LaPage ** 858-945-0450  ** llapage32@outlook.com

8 BYE

17 BYE

District 32 Junior Coordinators
Roger Otterson  * 858-224-2687  * roger@sdnetweb.com

7 BYE 2 BYE

SD and Cor Spring Break 3/30-4/3

1,2,5,6,7,8,11-17 BYE

Poway Spring Break 4/6-4/10

6 BYE

3,4,9,10,16 BYE

14 BYE

Name

Phone

Number

13 BYE

Manager

David Loomis



Junior Division Inter-League 2026 Season  Second Half
At Field At Field

Saturday 1v13 1:00 Peninsula Saturday 1v12 12:00 Coronado

18-Apr 12v2 12:00 Scripps Ranch 2-May 2v11 3:00 Coronado

3v11 12:00 Coronado 5v4 3:00 Penasquitos

6v4 12:00 Penasquitos 17v6 1:00 Mira Mesa

7v17 4:00 Peninsula 16v7 4:00 Mira Mesa

16v8 1:00 Mira Mesa 8v15 12:00 Presidio

9v15 12:00 Presidio 14v9 12:00 Penasquitos

14v10 3:00 Penasquitos 10v13 1:00 Peninsula

Tue 8v1 5:00 Scripps Ranch Tue 1v10 5:00 Penasquitos

21-Apr 9v5 5:00 Mira Mesa 5-May 4v2 5:00 Scripps Ranch

3v4 5:00 Penasquitos 9v6 5:00 Mira Mesa

17v14 5:00 Hilltoppers 17v12 5:00 Coronado

16v15 5:00 Presidio 15v14 5:00 Hilltoppers

Wed 7v2 5:00 Scripps Ranch Wed 5v3 5:00 Penasquitos

22-Apr 10v6 5:00 Mira Mesa 6-May 13v16 5:00 Peninsula

11v13 5:00 Peninsula 7v8 5:00 Mira Mesa

Saturday 6v14 12:00 Hilltoppers Saturday 2v1 12:00 Scripps Ranch

25-Apr 2v13 1:00 Peninsula 9-May 13v16 1:00 Peninsula

3v12 12:00 Coronado 17v14 3:30 Hilltoppers

4v11 3:00 Coronado 11v12 12:00 Coronado

5v7 1:00 Mira Mesa

17v8 4:00 Mira Mesa Tue 16v15 5:00 Presidio

16v9 12:00 Penasquitos 12-May

15v10 3:00 Penasquitos

Tue 8v2 5:00 Scripps Ranch

28-Apr 7v3 5:00 Penasquitos Team  

5v6 5:00 Mira Mesa Number

11v12 5:00 Coronado 1
16v14 5:00 Hilltoppers 2

Wed 9v1 5:00 Scripps Ranch 3
29-Apr 10v4 5:00 Penasquitos 4

13v17 5:00 Peninsula 5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17 Tony Gryniewicz 619-876-1616

O'D McKewan 858-829-2832

Tim Banzhof 858-531-3217

Travis Carter 619-665-1887

Chad Nottmeier 832-216-7247

Rob Arnold 619-778-3420

Scott Sheridan 619-342-5604

David Loomis 619-787-3273

Dan Weir 916-233-5158

Paul Hsieh 858-603-8709

Tyler Hales 617-968-1864

Matt Haug 951-285-2479

Joe LaMantia 858-699-6941

Mike Jones 858-349-9972

Garrett Mann 858-774-4705

Mike Bronaugh 858-245-4517

Tommy Hancock 858-414-3057

District 32 Junior Coordinators
Roger Otterson  * 858-224-2687  * roger@sdnetweb.com

1 BYE

15 BYE

1-13, 17 BYE

Lisa LaPage ** 858-945-0450  ** llapage32@outlook.com

15 BYE

5 BYE 3 BYE

12 BYE 11 BYE

Name Number

Manager Phone



Team Information
Team  League Manager Phone

Number Name Number

1 SR Storm Tommy Hancock 858-414-3057
2 SR Reds Mike Jones 858-349-9972

3 RP Angels Garrett Mann 858-774-4705

4 RP Brewers Mike Bronaugh 858-245-4517

5 MM River Bandits Tyler Hales 617-968-1864

6 MM Patriots Matt Haug 951-285-2479

7 MM Good Fellas Joe LaMantia 858-699-6941

8 MM Lumberjacks David Loomis 619-787-3273

9 RP Giants Dan Weir 916-233-5158

10 RP Rockies Paul Hsieh 858-603-8709

11 Coronado 1 Chad Nottmeier 832-216-7247

12 Coronado 2 Rob Arnold 619-778-3420

13 Peninsula White Scott Sheridan 619-342-5604

14 Hilltoppers O'D McKewan 858-829-2832

15 Presidio Tim Banzhof 858-531-3217

16 Point Loma Travis Carter 619-665-1887

17 Peninsula Maroon Tony Gryniewicz 619-876-1616

E-MAIL INFORMATION
1 SR Storm  tlhancock21@gmail.com

2 SR Reds mcjones567@gmail.com

3 RP Angels garrettlandon@gmail.com

4 RP Brewers michaelbronaugh@att.net

5 MM River Bandits tjhales9@gmail.com

6 MM Patriots haug.matthew@yahoo.com

7 MM Good Fellas joe.lamantia1984@gmail.com

8 MM Lumberjacks susiebp1@yahoo.com

9 RP Giants bigchomp6791@gmail.com

10 RP Rockies pjhsieh9@gmail.com

11 Coronado 1 Chad.nottmeier@gmail.com

12 Coronado 2 Rob_arnold3@yahoo.com

13 Peninsula White ssheridan17@yahoo.com

14 Hilltoppers coachodm@gmail.com

15 Presidio timbanzhof@yahoo.com 

16 Point Loma travis@carterco.us

17 Peninsula Maroon a_gryniewicz@yahoo.com

Coronado: Tidelands Park Peninsula: Bill Cleator Park

2000 Mullinex Dr, Coronado, CA 92118 4412 Nimitz Blvd, San Diego, CA 92107

Coronado High School Presidio:  Sefton Park Field #5

1350 Leyte Rd, Coronado, CA 92118 2508 Hotel Circle Place, San Diego, CA  92108

Clairemont Hilltoppers Rancho Penasquitos: Canyonside Rec Center Field #6

4280 Avati Dr, San Diego, CA 92117 12350 Black Mountain Road, San Diego, CA  92129

Mira Mesa:  Field #8 Scripps Ranch:  Community Park Field #3

8575 New Salem St, San Diego, CA 92126 11454 Blue Cypress Dr, San Diego, CA 92131

Parking is off of Westmore Rd

2026  Junior Division Inter-League 


