

Junior Division Inter-League

2026 Season First Half

At Field

Saturday	1v15	12:00	Presidio
7-Mar	14v2	12:00	Scripps Ranch
	3v13	12:00	Peninsula
	12v4	12:00	Penasquitos
	11v5	3:00	Mira Mesa
	6v8	12:00	Mira Mesa
	17v9	3:00	Penasquitos
	10v16	3:00	Peninsula
	7 BYE		

Saturday	17v2	12:00	Scripps Ranch
14-Mar	3v16	1:00	Peninsula
	4v15	12:00	Presidio
	5v14	3:30	Hilltoppers
	13v1	3:00	Scripps Ranch
	12v7	1:00	Mira Mesa
	8v11	12:00	Coronado
	10v9	12:00	Penasquitos
	6 BYE		

Tue	4v1	5:00	Scripps Ranch
17-Mar	2v5	5:00	Mira Mesa
	7v10	5:00	Penasquitos
	16v12	5:00	Coronado

Wed	8v9	5:00	Penasquitos
18-Mar	3v6	5:00	Mira Mesa
	17v11	5:00	Coronado
	15v13	5:00	Peninsula
	14 BYE		

Saturday	16v1	12:00	Scripps Ranch
21-Mar	15v2	3:00	Scripps Ranch
	14v3	12:00	Penasquitos
	4v13	1:00	Peninsula
	12v5	4:00	Mira Mesa
	6v11	12:00	Coronado
	9v7	1:00	Mira Mesa
	10v17	4:00	Peninsula
	8 BYE		

Tue	1v5	5:00	Mira Mesa
24-Mar	2v10	5:00	Penasquitos
	12v15	5:00	Presidio
	13v14	5:00	Hilltoppers

Wed	9v3	5:00	Penasquitos
25-Mar	4v8	5:00	Mira Mesa
	11v16	5:00	Peninsula

Thu	7v6	5:00	Mira Mesa
26-Mar	17 BYE		

At Field

Saturday	1v3	10:00	Penasquitos
28-Mar	17v4	1:00	Penasquitos
	15v6	1:00	Mira Mesa
	7v14	3:30	Hilltoppers
	13v8	4:00	Mira Mesa
	9v12	4:00	Penasquitos
	10v11	12:00	Coronado
	5v16	1:00	Peninsula
	2 BYE		

SD and Cor Spring Break 3/30-4/3

Tue 3/31	10v3	5:00	Penasquitos
Wed 4/1	9v4	5:00	Penasquitos
	1,2,5,6,7,8,11-17 BYE		

Poway Spring Break 4/6-4/10

Saturday	1v7	1:00	Mira Mesa
11-Apr	6v2	12:00	Scripps Ranch
	8v5	4:00	Mira Mesa
	11v14	3:30	Hilltoppers
	13v12	12:00	Coronado
	15v17	1:00	Peninsula
	3,4,9,10,16 BYE		

Tue	6v1	5:00	Scripps Ranch
14-Apr	15v11	5:00	Coronado
	12v14	5:00	Hilltoppers
	2v9	5:00	Penasquitos
	3v8	5:00	Mira Mesa

Wed	5v10	5:00	Penasquitos
15-Apr	4v7	5:00	Mira Mesa
	16v17	5:00	Peninsula
	13 BYE		

Team Number	Manager Name	Phone Number
1	Tommy Hancock	858-414-3057
2	Mike Jones	858-349-9972
3	Garrett Mann	858-774-4705
4	Mike Bronaugh	858-245-4517
5	Tyler Hales	617-968-1864
6	Matt Haug	951-285-2479
7	Joe LaMantia	858-699-6941
8	David Loomis	619-787-3273
9	Dan Weir	916-233-5158
10	Paul Hsieh	858-603-8709
11	Chad Nottmeier	832-216-7247
12	Rob Arnold	619-778-3420
13	Scott Sheridan	619-342-5604
14	O'D McKewan	858-829-2832
15	Tim Banzhof	858-531-3217
16	Travis Carter	619-665-1887
17	Tony Gryniwicz	619-876-1616

District 32 Junior Coordinators

Roger Otterson * 858-224-2687 * roger@sdnetweb.com
 Lisa LaPage ** 858-945-0450 ** llapage32@outlook.com

Junior Division Inter-League

2026 Season Second Half

At Field

Saturday 18-Apr	1v13 12v2 3v11 6v4 7v17 16v8 9v15 14v10	1:00 12:00 12:00 12:00 4:00 1:00 12:00 3:00	Peninsula Scripps Ranch Coronado Penasquitos Peninsula Mira Mesa Presidio Penasquitos
5 BYE			
Tue 21-Apr	8v1 9v5 3v4 17v14 16v15	5:00 5:00 5:00 5:00 5:00	Scripps Ranch Mira Mesa Penasquitos Hilltoppers Presidio
Wed 22-Apr	7v2 10v6 11v13	5:00 5:00 5:00	Scripps Ranch Mira Mesa Peninsula
12 BYE			
Saturday 25-Apr	6v14 2v13 3v12 4v11 5v7 17v8 16v9 15v10	12:00 1:00 12:00 3:00 1:00 4:00 12:00 3:00	Hilltoppers Peninsula Coronado Coronado Mira Mesa Mira Mesa Penasquitos Penasquitos
1 BYE			
Tue 28-Apr	8v2 7v3 5v6 11v12 16v14	5:00 5:00 5:00 5:00 5:00	Scripps Ranch Penasquitos Mira Mesa Coronado Hilltoppers
Wed 29-Apr	9v1 10v4 13v17	5:00 5:00 5:00	Scripps Ranch Penasquitos Peninsula
15 BYE			

At Field

Saturday 2-May	1v12 2v11 5v4 17v6 16v7 8v15 14v9 10v13	12:00 3:00 3:00 1:00 4:00 12:00 12:00 1:00	Coronado Coronado Penasquitos Mira Mesa Mira Mesa Presidio Penasquitos Peninsula
3 BYE			
Tue 5-May	1v10 4v2 9v6 17v12 15v14	5:00 5:00 5:00 5:00 5:00	Penasquitos Scripps Ranch Mira Mesa Coronado Hilltoppers
Wed 6-May	5v3 13v16 7v8	5:00 5:00 5:00	Penasquitos Peninsula Mira Mesa
11 BYE			
Saturday 9-May	2v1 13v16 17v14 11v12	12:00 1:00 3:30 12:00	Scripps Ranch Peninsula Hilltoppers Coronado
15 BYE			
Tue 12-May	16v15	5:00	Presidio
1-13, 17 BYE			

District 32 Junior Coordinators

Roger Otterson * 858-224-2687 * roger@sdnetweb.com
 Lisa LaPage ** 858-945-0450 ** llapage32@outlook.com

Team Number	Manager Name	Phone Number
1	Tommy Hancock	858-414-3057
2	Mike Jones	858-349-9972
3	Garrett Mann	858-774-4705
4	Mike Bronaugh	858-245-4517
5	Tyler Hales	617-968-1864
6	Matt Haug	951-285-2479
7	Joe LaMantia	858-699-6941
8	David Loomis	619-787-3273
9	Dan Weir	916-233-5158
10	Paul Hsieh	858-603-8709
11	Chad Nottmeier	832-216-7247
12	Rob Arnold	619-778-3420
13	Scott Sheridan	619-342-5604
14	O'D McKewan	858-829-2832
15	Tim Banzhof	858-531-3217
16	Travis Carter	619-665-1887
17	Tony Gryniewicz	619-876-1616

2026 Junior Division Inter-League

Team Information

Team Number	League	Manager Name	Phone Number
1	SR Storm	Tommy Hancock	858-414-3057
2	SR Reds	Mike Jones	858-349-9972
3	RP Angels	Garrett Mann	858-774-4705
4	RP Brewers	Mike Bronaugh	858-245-4517
5	MM River Bandits	Tyler Hales	617-968-1864
6	MM Patriots	Matt Haug	951-285-2479
7	MM Good Fellas	Joe LaMantia	858-699-6941
8	MM Lumberjacks	David Loomis	619-787-3273
9	RP Giants	Dan Weir	916-233-5158
10	RP Rockies	Paul Hsieh	858-603-8709
11	Coronado 1	Chad Nottmeier	832-216-7247
12	Coronado 2	Rob Arnold	619-778-3420
13	Peninsula White	Scott Sheridan	619-342-5604
14	Hilltoppers	O'D McKewan	858-829-2832
15	Presidio	Tim Banzhof	858-531-3217
16	Point Loma	Travis Carter	619-665-1887
17	Peninsula Maroon	Tony Gryniewicz	619-876-1616

E-MAIL INFORMATION

1	SR Storm	tlhancock21@gmail.com
2	SR Reds	mcjones567@gmail.com
3	RP Angels	garrettlandon@gmail.com
4	RP Brewers	michaelbronaugh@att.net
5	MM River Bandits	tjhales9@gmail.com
6	MM Patriots	haug.matthew@yahoo.com
7	MM Good Fellas	joe.lamantia1984@gmail.com
8	MM Lumberjacks	susiebp1@yahoo.com
9	RP Giants	bigchomp6791@gmail.com
10	RP Rockies	pjhsieh9@gmail.com
11	Coronado 1	Chad.nottmeier@gmail.com
12	Coronado 2	Rob_arnold3@yahoo.com
13	Peninsula White	ssheridan17@yahoo.com
14	Hilltoppers	coachodm@gmail.com
15	Presidio	timbanzhof@yahoo.com
16	Point Loma	travis@carterco.us
17	Peninsula Maroon	a_gryniewicz@yahoo.com

Coronado: Tideland Park 2000 Mullinex Dr, Coronado, CA 92118	Peninsula: Bill Cleator Park 4412 Nimitz Blvd, San Diego, CA 92107
Coronado High School 1350 Leyte Rd, Coronado, CA 92118	Presidio: Sefton Park Field #5 2508 Hotel Circle Place, San Diego, CA 92108
Clairemont Hilltoppers 4280 Avati Dr, San Diego, CA 92117	Rancho Penasquitos: Canyonside Rec Center Field #6 12350 Black Mountain Road, San Diego, CA 92129
Mira Mesa: Field #8 8575 New Salem St, San Diego, CA 92126 Parking is off of Westmore Rd	Scripps Ranch: Community Park Field #3 11454 Blue Cypress Dr, San Diego, CA 92131